

12-10-2007



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

7	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP	103467457	
I	To the Director of the U.S. Pat.		_ctached document.
1.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Takashi WATANABE 2) Kazuichi OE		
2.	. Name and Address of receiving	ng party:	
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chon Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh Kanagawa 211-8588, Japa	i	
3.	Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change o Notice of Non-Recordation.	of Name
4.	1 )	nt number(s): ed together with a new applica	ation.
	<ul> <li>☐ This document is being file</li> <li>(a) Patent Application No</li> <li>(b) Patent No(s). , issued</li> </ul>	(s). <u>11/806,521</u> , filed <u>May 31</u> ,	
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Gene M. Garner, II</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Washington, D.C. 20005	Our Dock	erning document should be mailed: et: <u>1602.1142</u>
6.	. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
7.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account. 40.00 was previously paid on Ju	Application in Assignment) une 1, 2007 and therefore, we believe that
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3939 Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this p		norized to be charged to this Deposit

Gene M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 9

©2005

Revised January, 2005

**PATENT** REEL: 020241 FRAME: 0257

USPTO					10/	26/2007	7:20:11	Ъм	PA(	ic.	2 / 2 2 7	***	_	
STAAS	&	HAL	SEY	LLP	COMPAN		GENE M.				3/007	Fax	Server	
	ост	. 22.	2007	4:19P	M	10/	22/20e	7 8	NER,	11	NO.	3404	P. <b>2/</b> 5	
			FORM PTO	-1595	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RECOR	DATION FORE	COVE	SHEET	· -	LL DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
			2005 Steas a Halloy LLP  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office: Please report the attached document.											
		70	the Dire	ctor of th	e U.S. Patent	ma Trademark (	office: Pleas n	pard the	ettached	decumen	rt.			
	1		1) T		iveying part VATANABE DE									
	2	·-	Nan	ne and A	dqtess of Le	ceiving party:								
			1-1, Nek	Kamiko ahara-k	IMITED odanaka 4- ku, Kawasa 211-8588,	ki-shi								
	3	<b>).</b>		Assi Sec Othe	nveyance: ignment urity Agreen er. <u>Record</u> ate: <u>April 1</u> :	to correct sec	c	erger hange o s name.	f Name The o	orrect n	ame la Kaz	ulchi OE		
	4			This doc This doc Pate	ument is be ument is be	patent numbing filed toget OR Ing filed after Ing filed after In No(s). <u>11/8</u> ssued .	her with a new filing of the a	pilcatio	n;	or O				
	5	i.	STA Atte 120	AS&H/ mion: G 1 New Y	ALSEY LLP ene M. Gari	W., 7th Floor	corresponden O	ce conc ur Dock	eming o et: <u>160</u>	iocume 2.1142	nt should b	e mailed:	•	
	6	i.	Tota	i numbe	r of applicat	ions and pate	nts involved:	_1						
	7	•	Tota □ ⊠	Encl	csed	charged to d	•		Applice	ation in	Assignmen	0		
	a	١.	Acc	ount)		3-3935 (Any this page if p				to be of	arged to th	is D <b>e</b> posi	it	

Gene M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 Name of Person Signing

Signature

OCK 15, 200

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

**©2**005

Revised January, 2005

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020241 FRAME: 0258

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED	ar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuabl	e consideration paid to the undersigned					
I-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku. Kawas	aki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan						
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention) STORAGE CONTROL PROGRAM, STORAGE CO	sterest to the invention entitled	-					
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed		for Letters Patent of the United States was					
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of app	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)					
(b) filed on							
Serial No	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified						
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the	he said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and					
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters igation or other legal proceeding which may ars, including separate assignments and decla	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur	re(s).					
1) Takashi Watanahu (Signature) 2) Kazuichi Ce	<b></b>	Anil 13 7000					
(Signature)	Takashi WATANABE (Type Name)	April 13. 2007  April 13. 2007					
kan Ili Ca		A 51 1) 2 55 7					
2) Nazulini ve	Kazuichi OE (Type Name)	April 13 2001					
( Digitation o)	(Type Palik)	· (Date)					
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)					
	(Type Name)	(rate)					
4)( Signature)	(Toma Nama)	(D.1.)					
_	(Type Name)	(Date)					
5)	//F . N						
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)					
6)	- In the second						
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)					

PATENT REEL: 020241 FRAME: 0259

USPTO		10/26/	2007	7:20:11	PM	PAGE	4/007	Fav	Server
STAAS &	HALSEY LLP	COMPANY:	ГN :	GENE M.	GARN		1,001	1 44	perver
.5.	PORM PED-TERS	11/806621 05/31/2007	e -		1 -20 Mark 4151:			3404	_
1.	To the Director of the L Name of conveyi Takeshi WATAN Kazuchi OE	ng party(les):							<b>_</b>
2.	Name and Addre FUJTSU LIMITE 1-1, Kamikodana Nakahara-ku, Ka Kanagawa 211-6	5) ika 4-chome iwasaki-shi	party(le	s);					
3.	Nature of convey  Assignment Security Other: Execution Date(	ent Agreement		Merge Chang	r e of Na	me -			
4.	This docume	nt is being Med R	togethe	er with a new ing of the a	• •				
5. កាងម៉ែល	Name and addra i: STAAS & HALS Attention: <u>Gene</u> 1201 New York Washington, D.C	EY LLP <u>M. Garner, II</u> Ave., N.W., Suit		mesponden		erning doc eckst: <u>160</u>		be	
6.	Total number of	applications and	i paten	ts involved:	_1				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)								ent)	
₽.	Deposit Account Deposit Account (Attach duplicate	)	•			_	be charged to	<b>W</b> IP	
. <u>Gena</u> Nume	M. Gamer, II. Rec of Person Signin	. No. 34.172		Signature		_	May 31, 2	<b></b>	
			- BG 180	THE THE EPAC	number	CI PADOR	including cove	r sneat	
					1 -	5/81/2087 YF 4 FC16821	POLITEL BOOKSON		1 10.65 DP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020241 FRAME: 0260